
#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEVAN, Nolan Valley Center Mid 12.03  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 CARBAJAL, Xadrian Andover Middle S 12.10  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 CLARK, Cadon Arkansas City Mid 12.11  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 HAUCK, Kaden Andover Middle S 12.37  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 TABOR, Cooper Andover Central M 12.72  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 HORN, Jacob Andover Central M 12.78  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 FUGARINO, Tyler Clearwater Middle 13.23  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 FRANCO, Gabriel Derby Middle Sch 13.27  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 HAMILTON, Caiden Wellington Middle 13.33  (NW) 2(2)

10 TATE, Montel Wellington Middle 13.57  (NW) 2(3)

11 HENDRICK, Easton Derby Middle Sch 14.21  (NW) 2(4)

12 ROBERTS, Peyton Augusta MS 14.64  (NW) 2(5)

13 SPRATT, Tommy Valley Center Mid 15.12  (NW) 1(2)

14 WALTER, Jack Clearwater Middle 15.27  (NW) 1(3)

15 MADRY, Kros Arkansas City Mid 15.28  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRANCO, Gabriel Derby Middle Sch 13.27

2 SPRATT, Tommy Valley Center Mid 15.12

3 WALTER, Jack Clearwater Middle 15.27

4 MADRY, Kros Arkansas City Mid 15.28

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FUGARINO, Tyler Clearwater Middle 13.23

2 HAMILTON, Caiden Wellington Middle 13.33

3 TATE, Montel Wellington Middle 13.57

4 HENDRICK, Easton Derby Middle Sch 14.21

5 ROBERTS, Peyton Augusta MS 14.64

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEVAN, Nolan Valley Center Mid 12.03

2 CARBAJAL, Xadrian Andover Middle S 12.10

3 CLARK, Cadon Arkansas City Mid 12.11

4 HAUCK, Kaden Andover Middle S 12.37

5 TABOR, Cooper Andover Central M 12.72

6 HORN, Jacob Andover Central M 12.78

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 11.68  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M 11.75  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 11.96  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 12.02  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 12.14  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 MCCAFFERTY, Paxton Andover Middle S 12.15  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 12.31  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 YBARRA, Braeden Wellington Middle 12.56  (NW) 2(3) 1

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 BANKS, Lamonta Derby Middle Sch 12.89  (NW) 1(1)

10 GARCIA, Noah Andover Central M 12.90  (NW) 2(4)

11 TANGUMA, Antonio Valley Center Mid 13.04  (NW) 1(2)

12 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 13.05  (NW) 1(3)

13 HENNESSEY, Zane Augusta MS 13.35  (NW) 1(4)

14 KEESLING, Cole Clearwater Middle 13.36  (NW) 2(5)

15 NELSON , Gavin Andover Middle S 15.49  (NW) 1(5)

16 PLANCLANG, Braden Clearwater Middle 17.53  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BANKS, Lamonta Derby Middle Sch 12.89

2 TANGUMA, Antonio Valley Center Mid 13.04

3 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 13.05

4 HENNESSEY, Zane Augusta MS 13.35

5 NELSON , Gavin Andover Middle S 15.49

6 PLANCLANG, Braden Clearwater Middle 17.53

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 12.14

2 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 12.31

3 YBARRA, Braeden Wellington Middle 12.56

4 GARCIA, Noah Andover Central M 12.90

5 KEESLING, Cole Clearwater Middle 13.36

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 11.68

2 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M 11.75

3 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 11.96

4 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 12.02

5 MCCAFFERTY, Paxton Andover Middle S 12.15

#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEVAN, Nolan Valley Center Mid 26.22  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 CLARK, Cadon Arkansas City Mid 26.23  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 TABOR, Cooper Andover Central M 27.74  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 FRANCO, Gabriel Derby Middle Sch 28.82  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 CARROLL, Aidan Andover Central M 29.10  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 DAVIS, Ben Andover Middle S 29.27  (NW) 3(4) 3

7 TATE, Montel Wellington Middle 29.43  (NW) 2(3) 2

8 SHETLAR, Eli Andover Middle S 29.96  (NW) 3(5) 1

9 PRICE, Sam Augusta MS 30.20  (NW) 2(4)

10 HENDRICK, Easton Derby Middle Sch 30.30  (NW) 1(1)

11 NEELEY, Cole Augusta MS 31.55  (NW) 3(6)

12 GIGER, Harris Arkansas City Mid 33.21  (NW) 2(5)

13 SPRATT, Tommy Valley Center Mid 34.30  (NW) 1(2)

14 WALTER, Jack Clearwater Middle 35.18  (NW) 1(3)
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#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 BACON, Ryan Wellington Middle 41.81  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENDRICK, Easton Derby Middle Sch 30.30

2 SPRATT, Tommy Valley Center Mid 34.30

3 WALTER, Jack Clearwater Middle 35.18

4 BACON, Ryan Wellington Middle 41.81

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRANCO, Gabriel Derby Middle Sch 28.82

2 CARROLL, Aidan Andover Central M 29.10

3 TATE, Montel Wellington Middle 29.43

4 PRICE, Sam Augusta MS 30.20

5 GIGER, Harris Arkansas City Mid 33.21

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEVAN, Nolan Valley Center Mid 26.22

2 CLARK, Cadon Arkansas City Mid 26.23

3 TABOR, Cooper Andover Central M 27.74

4 DAVIS, Ben Andover Middle S 29.27

5 SHETLAR, Eli Andover Middle S 29.96

6 NEELEY, Cole Augusta MS 31.55

#6 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M 25.85  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 26.04  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 26.10  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 MCCAFFERTY, Paxton Andover Middle S 26.52  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 SHETTLER, Dustyn Wellington Middle 27.55  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 BANKS, Lamonta Derby Middle Sch 27.84  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 YBARRA, Jay Wellington Middle 28.70  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 WHETSTONE, Aiden Arkansas City Mid 29.61  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 30.23  (NW) 2(6)

10 TANGUMA, Antonio Valley Center Mid 30.36  (NW) 1(4)

10 HENDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 30.36  (NW) 1(4)

12 NELSON , Gavin Andover Middle S 34.33  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M 25.85

2 BANKS, Lamonta Derby Middle Sch 27.84

3 WHETSTONE, Aiden Arkansas City Mid 29.61

4 TANGUMA, Antonio Valley Center Mid 30.36

4 HENDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 30.36

6 NELSON , Gavin Andover Middle S 34.33

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#6 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 26.04

2 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 26.10

3 MCCAFFERTY, Paxton Andover Middle S 26.52

4 SHETTLER, Dustyn Wellington Middle 27.55

5 YBARRA, Jay Wellington Middle 28.70

6 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 30.23

#10 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCGLOTHLIN, Tyler Wellington Middle 59.69 2(1) 10

2 TABOR, Cooper Andover Central M 1:00.54 2(2) 8

3 MCDANIEL, Kaden Augusta MS 1:01.46 2(3) 6

4 BEVAN, Nolan Valley Center Mid 1:03.48 2(4) 5

5 DAVID, Keegan Arkansas City Mid 1:03.58 2(5) 4

6 BAINUM, Blake Andover Central M 1:04.96 2(6) 3

7 GUTIERREZ, Daniel Arkansas City Mid 1:05.01 2(7) 2

8 RICKE, Jared Andover Middle S 1:05.43 1(1) 1

9 PEREZ, Bryson Andover Middle S 1:06.22 1(2)

10 HENDRICK, Easton Derby Middle Sch 1:10.49 1(3)

11 SPRATT, Tommy Valley Center Mid 1:11.66 1(4)

12 MCCLANAHAN, Marcus Augusta MS 1:12.57 1(5)

13 SANDERS, Caleb Wellington Middle 1:21.65 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RICKE, Jared Andover Middle S 1:05.43

2 PEREZ, Bryson Andover Middle S 1:06.22

3 HENDRICK, Easton Derby Middle Sch 1:10.49

4 SPRATT, Tommy Valley Center Mid 1:11.66

5 MCCLANAHAN, Marcus Augusta MS 1:12.57

6 SANDERS, Caleb Wellington Middle 1:21.65

Section 2 of 2

1 MCGLOTHLIN, Tyler Wellington Middle 59.69

2 TABOR, Cooper Andover Central M 1:00.54

3 MCDANIEL, Kaden Augusta MS 1:01.46

4 BEVAN, Nolan Valley Center Mid 1:03.48

5 DAVID, Keegan Arkansas City Mid 1:03.58

6 BAINUM, Blake Andover Central M 1:04.96

7 GUTIERREZ, Daniel Arkansas City Mid 1:05.01

#9 Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M 54.83 2(1) 10

2 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 54.85 2(2) 8

3 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 54.93 2(3) 6

4 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 56.75 2(4) 5

5 RIOS, Dominick Augusta MS 59.78 2(5) 4
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#9 Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 TITUS, Deshawne Arkansas City Mid 1:01.41 2(6) 3

7 TROWBRIDGE, Braden Wellington Middle 1:03.45 1(1) 2

8 LAYTON, Austin Clearwater Middle 1:03.50 2(7) 1

9 BURGESS, Logan Andover Middle S 1:03.63 1(2)

10 JOHNSON , Cole Andover Middle S 1:03.80 1(3)

11 BURRTON, Josh Augusta MS 1:05.32 1(4)

12 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 1:06.16 1(5)

13 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 1:07.15 1(6)

14 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 1:08.27 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TROWBRIDGE, Braden Wellington Middle 1:03.45

2 BURGESS, Logan Andover Middle S 1:03.63

3 JOHNSON , Cole Andover Middle S 1:03.80

4 BURRTON, Josh Augusta MS 1:05.32

5 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 1:06.16

6 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 1:07.15

7 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 1:08.27

Section 2 of 2

1 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M 54.83

2 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 54.85

3 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 54.93

4 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 56.75

5 RIOS, Dominick Augusta MS 59.78

6 TITUS, Deshawne Arkansas City Mid 1:01.41

7 LAYTON, Austin Clearwater Middle 1:03.50

#14 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Brad Andover Middle S 2:27.99 2(1) 10

2 FOX, Gideon Augusta MS 2:30.76 2(2) 8

3 BROWN, Issac Derby Middle Sch 2:32.33 2(3) 6

4 RODKEY, Joeby Clearwater Middle 2:39.01 1(1) 5

5 BROADBENT, Aiden Augusta MS 2:43.03 2(4) 4

6 O'NEIL, Landen Andover Middle S 2:46.16 2(5) 3

7 MOLELLO, Ashton Valley Center Mid 2:50.14 1(2) 2

8 ROJAS, Jesus Arkansas City Mid 2:50.41 2(6) 1

9 GUTIERREZ, Daniel Arkansas City Mid 2:54.78 2(7)

10 BUSHELL, Connor Valley Center Mid 2:58.96 1(3)

11 WILLETT, Gavin Andover Central M 3:11.75 1(4)

12 PREHEIM, Max Valley Center Mid 3:17.24 1(5)

13 HASLETT, Jackson Clearwater Middle 3:18.91 1(6)

14 MEARS, Kael Andover Central M 3:19.38 1(7)

IREY-HURT, Jaxson Wellington Middle DNS 2

#14 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RODKEY, Joeby Clearwater Middle 2:39.01

2 MOLELLO, Ashton Valley Center Mid 2:50.14

3 BUSHELL, Connor Valley Center Mid 2:58.96

4 WILLETT, Gavin Andover Central M 3:11.75

5 PREHEIM, Max Valley Center Mid 3:17.24

6 HASLETT, Jackson Clearwater Middle 3:18.91

7 MEARS, Kael Andover Central M 3:19.38

Section 2 of 2

1 HARRIS, Brad Andover Middle S 2:27.99

2 FOX, Gideon Augusta MS 2:30.76

3 BROWN, Issac Derby Middle Sch 2:32.33

4 BROADBENT, Aiden Augusta MS 2:43.03

5 O'NEIL, Landen Andover Middle S 2:46.16

6 ROJAS, Jesus Arkansas City Mid 2:50.41

7 GUTIERREZ, Daniel Arkansas City Mid 2:54.78

IREY-HURT, Jaxson Wellington Middle DNS

#13 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Sawyer Augusta MS 2:15.73 10

2 MATHEWS, Chase Arkansas City Mid 2:23.84 8

3 HOLCOMB, Max Andover Central M 2:29.00 6

4 MCKAY, Korte Augusta MS 2:32.51 5

5 WILSON, Kamden Andover Central M 2:33.90 4

6 MCGUIRE, Torin Clearwater Middle 2:36.95 3

7 MILLER, Dillion Arkansas City Mid 2:38.79 2

8 DARRAH, Christian Derby Middle Sch 2:40.30 1

9 TINGLEY, Owen Andover Middle S 2:42.29

10 GAWITH, Tanner Andover Central M 2:43.23

11 HANKINS, Charlie Valley Center Mid 2:53.12

#18 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Brad Andover Middle S 5:16.48 2(1) 10

2 FOX, Gideon Augusta MS 5:23.22 2(2) 8

3 BROWN, Issac Derby Middle Sch 5:29.59 2(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Michael Augusta MS 5:39.28 2(4) 5

5 BROADBENT, Aiden Augusta MS 5:40.92 2(5) 4

6 O'NEIL, Landen Andover Middle S 5:42.57 2(6) 3

7 RODKEY, Joeby Clearwater Middle 5:44.07 1(1) 2

8 BAIR, Colton Andover Middle S 5:44.98 2(7) 1

9 MENDEZ, Max Arkansas City Mid 5:58.46 2(8)

10 BARSCEWSKI, Braden Andover Central M 6:00.45 1(2)

11 BEDOLLA, Miguel Arkansas City Mid 6:01.59 1(3)

12 IREY-HURT, Jaxson Wellington Middle 6:04.60 2(9)
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#18 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 BUSHELL, Connor Valley Center Mid 6:16.84 1(4)

14 MOLELLO, Ashton Valley Center Mid 6:17.73 1(5)

15 WILLETT, Gavin Andover Central M 6:28.87 1(6)

16 BOONE, Brayden Valley Center Mid 6:32.80 1(7)

17 MEARS, Kael Andover Central M 6:40.62 1(8)

18 SANDERS, Caleb Wellington Middle 6:42.16 1(9)

19 BACON, Ryan Wellington Middle 7:24.19 1(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RODKEY, Joeby Clearwater Middle 5:44.07

2 BARSCEWSKI, Braden Andover Central M 6:00.45

3 BEDOLLA, Miguel Arkansas City Mid 6:01.59

4 BUSHELL, Connor Valley Center Mid 6:16.84

5 MOLELLO, Ashton Valley Center Mid 6:17.73

6 WILLETT, Gavin Andover Central M 6:28.87

7 BOONE, Brayden Valley Center Mid 6:32.80

8 MEARS, Kael Andover Central M 6:40.62

9 SANDERS, Caleb Wellington Middle 6:42.16

10 BACON, Ryan Wellington Middle 7:24.19

Section 2 of 2

1 HARRIS, Brad Andover Middle S 5:16.48

2 FOX, Gideon Augusta MS 5:23.22

3 BROWN, Issac Derby Middle Sch 5:29.59

4 JOHNSON, Michael Augusta MS 5:39.28

5 BROADBENT, Aiden Augusta MS 5:40.92

6 O'NEIL, Landen Andover Middle S 5:42.57

7 BAIR, Colton Andover Middle S 5:44.98

8 MENDEZ, Max Arkansas City Mid 5:58.46

9 IREY-HURT, Jaxson Wellington Middle 6:04.60

#17 Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Sawyer Augusta MS 4:55.76 10

2 DIETER, Jacob Augusta MS 5:27.42 8

3 DARRAH, Christian Derby Middle Sch 5:35.89 6

4 WILSON, Kamden Andover Central M 5:38.81 5

5 SCHRAG, Noah Valley Center Mid 5:44.73 4

6 WALTON, Braden Arkansas City Mid 5:45.06 3

7 WINTER, Jacob Andover Middle S 5:50.28 2

8 HARDY, Xavier Arkansas City Mid 6:00.24 1

9 GAWITH, Tanner Andover Central M 6:01.53

10 SMITH, Laken Wellington Middle 6:14.43

11 HENNING, Jaxton Andover Central M 6:19.85

12 DAHL, Ryan Andover Middle S 6:22.79

13 STRANGE, Noah Wellington Middle 6:51.45

#21 Men's 3200 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOLCOMB, Max Andover Central M 11:45.92 10

2 WINTER, Jacob Andover Middle S 12:20.44 8

3 CAMP, Colton Augusta MS 13:00.69 6

4 YBARRA, Braeden Wellington Middle 13:09.81 5

5 TINGLEY, Owen Andover Middle S 13:51.08 4

6 HANKINS, Charlie Valley Center Mid 14:24.86 3

7 MORGAN, Kale Arkansas City Mid 15:04.57 2

#23 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARBAJAL, Xadrian Andover Middle S 14.89  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HORN, Jacob Andover Central M 14.96  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Thomas Augusta MS 15.89  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 DAVID, Keegan Arkansas City Mid 16.44  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 LANG, Owen Andover Central M 16.99  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 LAPLANT, Kalvin Augusta MS 17.27  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 BOWYER, Cameron Valley Center Mid 17.31  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 PEREZ, Bryson Andover Middle S 17.59  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 HAMILTON, Caiden Wellington Middle 18.03  (NW) 2(7)

10 SMITH, Devion Wellington Middle 18.04  (NW) 1(3)

11 WASH, Miles Derby Middle Sch 18.43  (NW) 1(4)

12 HOLSEY, Gabe Derby Middle Sch 19.48  (NW) 1(5)

13 PREHEIM, Max Valley Center Mid 20.40  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWYER, Cameron Valley Center Mid 17.31

2 PEREZ, Bryson Andover Middle S 17.59

3 SMITH, Devion Wellington Middle 18.04

4 WASH, Miles Derby Middle Sch 18.43

5 HOLSEY, Gabe Derby Middle Sch 19.48

6 PREHEIM, Max Valley Center Mid 20.40

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARBAJAL, Xadrian Andover Middle S 14.89

2 HORN, Jacob Andover Central M 14.96

3 JOHNSON, Thomas Augusta MS 15.89

4 DAVID, Keegan Arkansas City Mid 16.44

5 LANG, Owen Andover Central M 16.99

6 LAPLANT, Kalvin Augusta MS 17.27

7 HAMILTON, Caiden Wellington Middle 18.03

#24 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 14.62  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 14.98  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PFEIFER, Chase Augusta MS 15.83  (NW) 2(3) 6

BOB HOOVER INVITATIONAL
Andover, KS
Andover Middle School

Tuesday, May 02, 2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/2/2018 9:49 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#24 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 MIDDLETON , Max Andover Middle S 16.01  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 STUPKA, Brock Andover Central M 16.51  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 GARCIA, Noah Andover Central M 16.64  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 ZAPATA, Rodolfo Arkansas City Mid 17.02  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 HOPEWELL, Donivin Valley Center Mid 17.03  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 GARIETY, Jerry Andover Middle S 17.57  (NW) 2(6)

10 WHETSTONE, Aiden Arkansas City Mid 18.28  (NW) 1(4)

11 KAUFMAN, Camryn Valley Center Mid 18.43  (NW) 1(5)

12 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 19.37  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STUPKA, Brock Andover Central M 16.51

2 ZAPATA, Rodolfo Arkansas City Mid 17.02

3 HOPEWELL, Donivin Valley Center Mid 17.03

4 WHETSTONE, Aiden Arkansas City Mid 18.28

5 KAUFMAN, Camryn Valley Center Mid 18.43

6 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 19.37

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 14.62

2 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 14.98

3 PFEIFER, Chase Augusta MS 15.83

4 MIDDLETON , Max Andover Middle S 16.01

5 GARCIA, Noah Andover Central M 16.64

6 GARIETY, Jerry Andover Middle S 17.57

#27 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HORN, Jacob Andover Central M 30.53  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 DAVID, Keegan Arkansas City Mid 31.02  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Thomas Augusta MS 31.76  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BOWYER, Cameron Valley Center Mid 31.83  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 LAPLANT, Kalvin Augusta MS 33.38  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 PEREZ, Bryson Andover Middle S 33.44  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 FRANK, Riley Andover Central M 33.45  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 LEFTO, Eli Valley Center Mid 34.43  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 PAI, Nick Andover Middle S 34.49  (NW) 1(4)

10 LEABO, Isaac Clearwater Middle 37.68  (NW) 2(6)

11 SMITH, Devion Wellington Middle 39.33  (NW) 1(5)

12 BACON, Ryan Wellington Middle 45.93  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAPLANT, Kalvin Augusta MS 33.38

2 PEREZ, Bryson Andover Middle S 33.44

3 LEFTO, Eli Valley Center Mid 34.43

#27 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 PAI, Nick Andover Middle S 34.49

5 SMITH, Devion Wellington Middle 39.33

6 BACON, Ryan Wellington Middle 45.93

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HORN, Jacob Andover Central M 30.53

2 DAVID, Keegan Arkansas City Mid 31.02

3 JOHNSON, Thomas Augusta MS 31.76

4 BOWYER, Cameron Valley Center Mid 31.83

5 FRANK, Riley Andover Central M 33.45

6 LEABO, Isaac Clearwater Middle 37.68

#28 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MIDDLETON , Max Andover Middle S 28.51  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KLEIN , Tayton Andover Middle S 29.11  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 29.80  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 PFEIFER, Chase Augusta MS 29.91  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 GARCIA, Noah Andover Central M 29.92  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 CHANDLER, Shane Andover Central M 30.48  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 HOPEWELL, Donivin Valley Center Mid 31.44  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 WALTON, Braden Arkansas City Mid 31.51  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 KEESLING, Cole Clearwater Middle 32.18  (NW) 2(6)

10 ZAPATA, Rodolfo Arkansas City Mid 33.17  (NW) 2(7)

11 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 33.20  (NW) 1(4)

12 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 34.53  (NW) 1(5)

13 STRANGE, Noah Wellington Middle 36.17  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHANDLER, Shane Andover Central M 30.48

2 HOPEWELL, Donivin Valley Center Mid 31.44

3 WALTON, Braden Arkansas City Mid 31.51

4 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 33.20

5 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 34.53

6 STRANGE, Noah Wellington Middle 36.17

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MIDDLETON , Max Andover Middle S 28.51

2 KLEIN , Tayton Andover Middle S 29.11

3 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 29.80

4 PFEIFER, Chase Augusta MS 29.91

5 GARCIA, Noah Andover Central M 29.92

6 KEESLING, Cole Clearwater Middle 32.18

7 ZAPATA, Rodolfo Arkansas City Mid 33.17
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#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 49.60 2(1) 10

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 51.51 1(1) 8

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 53.85 2(2) 6

4 Derby Middle School (A) 55.07 2(3) 5

5 Valley Center Middle School (A) 55.26 1(2) 4

6 Clearwater Middle School (A) 55.48 2(4) 3

7 Augusta MS (A) 55.64 1(3) 2

8 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 56.75 1(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 51.51

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 55.26

3 Augusta MS (A) 55.64

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 56.75

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Middle School (A) 49.60

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 53.85

3 Derby Middle School (A) 55.07

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 55.48

#31 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 49.24

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 50.24

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 51.65

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 51.84

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 53.07

6 Andover Central Middle School (A) 53.57

7 Augusta MS (A) 53.63

#35 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 1:50.05 2(1) 10

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 1:53.04 2(2) 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:54.70 1(1) 6

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:58.83 1(2) 5

5 Augusta MS (A) 1:59.85 1(3) 4

6 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:02.36 2(3) 3

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:04.04 1(4) 2

8 Derby Middle School (A) 2:07.28 2(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:54.70

2 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:58.83

#35 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 Augusta MS (A) 1:59.85

4 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:04.04

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Middle School (A) 1:50.05

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 1:53.04

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:02.36

4 Derby Middle School (A) 2:07.28

#36 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 1:44.25 10

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:49.68 8

3 Augusta MS (A) 1:51.09 6

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:51.19 5

5 Andover Central Middle School (A) 1:51.37 4

6 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 1:51.38 3

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 1:53.83 2

#39 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:06.93 10

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:22.07 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:25.71 6

4 Augusta MS (A) 4:28.05 5

5 Andover Middle School (A) 4:29.50 4

#40 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 3:53.03 10

2 Augusta MS (A) 3:58.19 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:00.32 6

4 Andover Middle School (A) 4:00.71 5

5 Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:14.59 4

6 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:15.67 3

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:01.32 2

#43 Men's 800m DMR (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 1:56.90 10

2 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:03.73 8

3 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:05.23 6

4 Augusta MS (A) 2:10.61 5

5 Valley Center Middle School (A) 2:12.09 4

6 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:14.73 3

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:34.77 2
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#45 Men's 1600m DMR (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:22.06 10

2 Augusta MS (A) 4:27.48 8

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:32.88 6

4 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:43.10 5

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:46.61 4

6 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:57.32 3

7 Andover Middle School (A) 5:05.20 2

#47 Men's High Jump (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MCDANIEL, Kaden Augusta MS 5' 4" 10

2 CLARK, Cadon Arkansas City Mid 5' 4" 8

3 DAVIS, Ben Andover Middle S 5' 2" 6

4 CARBAJAL, Xadrian Andover Middle S 5' 0" 5

5 STRAUSZ, Brady Andover Middle S 4' 10" 4

6 MCGLOTHLIN, Tyler Wellington Middle 4' 10" 3

7 BEATTY, Emery Clearwater Middle 4' 10" 2

8 FOX, Gideon Augusta MS 4' 8" 1

9 EDENFELD, Tatyn Andover Central M4' 8"

9 BIRD, Wyatt Augusta MS 4' 8"

11 LEFTO, Eli Valley Center Mid 4' 6"

11 TATE, Montel Wellington Middle 4' 6"

13 HENNING, Nathan Andover Central M4' 2"

14 CHMIELESKI, Derek Clearwater Middle 4' 0"

FRANK, Riley Andover Central MFOUL

LIRA, Jakob Wellington Middle FOUL

#48 Men's High Jump (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 5' 4" 10

2 BURRTON, Josh Augusta MS 5' 4" 8

3 TITUS, Deshawne Arkansas City Mid 5' 2" 6

4 SHEERAN, Isaac Andover Central M5' 2" 5

5 SCHMIDT, Sawyer Augusta MS 5' 2" 4

6 MATHEWS, Chase Arkansas City Mid 5' 0" 3

7 GRIFFITTS, Brody Andover Central M5' 0" 2

8 BORN, Quentin Andover Middle S 5' 0" 1

9 BURGESS, Logan Andover Middle S 4' 8"

9 CHANDLER, Shane Andover Central M4' 8"

9 RUCKER , Collin Andover Middle S 4' 8"

9 YBARRA, Braeden Wellington Middle 4' 8"

13 SHETTLER, Dustyn Wellington Middle 4' 6"

14 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 4' 4"

14 WILHITE, Elijah Valley Center Mid 4' 4"

DUNBAR, Tyler Valley Center Mid DNS

PLANCLANG, Braden Clearwater Middle FOUL

#48 Men's High Jump (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

KOEHLER, Chase Wellington Middle FOUL

#51 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CLARK, Cadon Arkansas City Mid 16' 9"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MCGLOTHLIN, Tyler Wellington Middle 16' 7"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Grayson Andover Middle S 15' 91 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MCDANIEL, Kaden Augusta MS 15' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 STAPLETON, Carter Valley Center Mid 15' 33 /4  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 SHETLAR, Eli Andover Middle S 15' 21 /2  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 BAINUM, Blake Andover Central M14' 11"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 HARRIS, Brad Andover Middle S 14' 91 /2  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 PAYNE, Brock Andover Central M14' 91 /2  (NW) 1(2)

10 KITTERMAN, Braylon Andover Central M14' 61 /2  (NW) 1(3)

10 BOWYER, Cameron Valley Center Mid 14' 61 /2  (NW) 2(8)

12 PRICE, Sam Augusta MS 14' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

12 KING, Dylan Clearwater Middle 14' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

12 WASH, Miles Derby Middle Sch 14' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

15 BIRD, Wyatt Augusta MS 13' 81 /2  (NW) 1(7)

16 LEFTO, Eli Valley Center Mid 13' 6"  (NW) 1(8)

17 PLATT, Kohen Derby Middle Sch 13' 3"  (NW) 1(9)

18 HOLSEY, Gabe Derby Middle Sch 12' 10"  (NW) 2(9)

STARNES, Philip Wellington Middle DNS  (NW) 1

LIRA, Jakob Wellington Middle DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 STAPLETON, Carter Valley Center Mid 15' 33 /4  (NW)

2 PAYNE, Brock Andover Central M14' 91 /2  (NW)

3 KITTERMAN, Braylon Andover Central M14' 61 /2  (NW)

4 PRICE, Sam Augusta MS 14' 6"  (NW)

4 KING, Dylan Clearwater Middle 14' 6"  (NW)

4 WASH, Miles Derby Middle Sch 14' 6"  (NW)

7 BIRD, Wyatt Augusta MS 13' 81 /2  (NW)

8 LEFTO, Eli Valley Center Mid 13' 6"  (NW)

9 PLATT, Kohen Derby Middle Sch 13' 3"  (NW)

STARNES, Philip Wellington Middle DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 CLARK, Cadon Arkansas City Mid 16' 9"  (NW)

2 MCGLOTHLIN, Tyler Wellington Middle 16' 7"  (NW)

3 ANDERSON, Grayson Andover Middle S 15' 91 /2  (NW)

4 MCDANIEL, Kaden Augusta MS 15' 81 /2  (NW)

5 SHETLAR, Eli Andover Middle S 15' 21 /2  (NW)

6 BAINUM, Blake Andover Central M14' 11"  (NW)

7 HARRIS, Brad Andover Middle S 14' 91 /2  (NW)

8 BOWYER, Cameron Valley Center Mid 14' 61 /2  (NW)
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#51 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
9 HOLSEY, Gabe Derby Middle Sch 12' 10"  (NW)

LIRA, Jakob Wellington Middle DNS  (NW)

#52 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 19' 6"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M19' 3"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 18' 41 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 18' 01 /2  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 KLEIN , Tayton Andover Middle S 17' 8"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 BANKS, Lamonta Derby Middle Sch 17' 11 /2  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 TITUS, Deshawne Arkansas City Mid 17' 1"  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 BORN, Quentin Andover Middle S 16' 8"  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 WARREN, Nick Clearwater Middle 15' 11"  (NW) 2(9)

10 CLIFT, RJ Wellington Middle 15' 10"  (NW) 1(1)

11 RIOS, Dominick Augusta MS 15' 51 /2  (NW) 1(2)

12 STUPKA, Brock Andover Central M15' 31 /2  (NW) 1(3)

13 DIETER, Jacob Augusta MS 14' 11"  (NW) 1(4)

14 SEITER, Mason Clearwater Middle 14' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

15 WILHITE, Elijah Valley Center Mid 14' 81 /2  (NW) 1(6)

16 GARIETY, Jerry Andover Middle S 14' 51 /2  (NW) 2(10)

17 MARTIN, Tate Clearwater Middle 14' 5"  (NW) 1(7)

18 PEAK, Nate Andover Central M13' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

19 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 13' 3"  (NW) 1(9)

SOTO, Patrick Wellington Middle DNS  (NW) 1

VAUGHN, Isaiah Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW) 1

DUNBAR, Tyler Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CLIFT, RJ Wellington Middle 15' 10"  (NW)

2 RIOS, Dominick Augusta MS 15' 51 /2  (NW)

3 STUPKA, Brock Andover Central M15' 31 /2  (NW)

4 DIETER, Jacob Augusta MS 14' 11"  (NW)

5 SEITER, Mason Clearwater Middle 14' 9"  (NW)

6 WILHITE, Elijah Valley Center Mid 14' 81 /2  (NW)

7 MARTIN, Tate Clearwater Middle 14' 5"  (NW)

8 PEAK, Nate Andover Central M13' 9"  (NW)

9 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 13' 3"  (NW)

SOTO, Patrick Wellington Middle DNS  (NW)

VAUGHN, Isaiah Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 19' 6"  (NW)

2 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M19' 3"  (NW)

3 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 18' 41 /2  (NW)

4 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 18' 01 /2  (NW)

#52 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 KLEIN , Tayton Andover Middle S 17' 8"  (NW)

6 BANKS, Lamonta Derby Middle Sch 17' 11 /2  (NW)

7 TITUS, Deshawne Arkansas City Mid 17' 1"  (NW)

8 BORN, Quentin Andover Middle S 16' 8"  (NW)

9 WARREN, Nick Clearwater Middle 15' 11"  (NW)

10 GARIETY, Jerry Andover Middle S 14' 51 /2  (NW)

DUNBAR, Tyler Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW)

#55 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WHEELER, Jake Augusta MS 38' 10" 3(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Logan Valley Center Mid 35' 2" 3(2) 8

3 EDENFELD, Tatyn Andover Central M31' 11 /2 3(3) 6

4 LANE, Eli Andover Middle S 28' 11" 3(4) 5

5 CORBIN, Kaiden Derby Middle Sch 28' 11" 3(4) 4

6 CAIN, John Valley Center Mid 27' 91 /2 3(6) 3

7 MCCLANAHAN, Marcus Augusta MS 27' 4" 2(1) 2

8 MEJIA, Jonny Wellington Middle 26' 71 /2 3(7) 1

9 RICKE, Jared Andover Middle S 26' 41 /2 3(8)

10 STAPLETON, Gavin Clearwater Middle 25' 6" 2(2)

11 STEWARD, Jarrett Andover Central M25' 51 /2 2(3)

12 LEWIS, Avry Valley Center Mid 25' 31 /2 2(4)

13 CASH, Ty Clearwater Middle 24' 8" 2(5)

14 MARTINEZ, Manny Derby Middle Sch 24' 1" 1(1)

15 MADRY, Kros Arkansas City Mid 23' 7" 1(2)

16 HASLETT, Jackson Clearwater Middle 22' 8" 2(6)

17 KANT, Gabe Augusta MS 21' 21 /2 1(3)

18 GING, Jackson Derby Middle Sch 21' 1" 1(4)

19 RING, Garrett Andover Middle S 20' 81 /2 1(5)

20 LEGLEITER, Owen Arkansas City Mid 19' 0" 1(6)

21 RAMIREZ, Taylen Wellington Middle 18' 5" 1(7)

22 GARVER, Daniel Wellington Middle 14' 1" 2(7)

BURLEY, Jaxon Arkansas City Mid DNS 1

KETCHUM, Ryan Andover Central MDNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 MARTINEZ, Manny Derby Middle Sch 24' 1"

2 MADRY, Kros Arkansas City Mid 23' 7"

3 KANT, Gabe Augusta MS 21' 21 /2

4 GING, Jackson Derby Middle Sch 21' 1"

5 RING, Garrett Andover Middle S 20' 81 /2

6 LEGLEITER, Owen Arkansas City Mid 19' 0"

7 RAMIREZ, Taylen Wellington Middle 18' 5"

BURLEY, Jaxon Arkansas City Mid DNS

Flight 2 of 3
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#55 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 MCCLANAHAN, Marcus Augusta MS 27' 4"

2 STAPLETON, Gavin Clearwater Middle 25' 6"

3 STEWARD, Jarrett Andover Central M25' 51 /2

4 LEWIS, Avry Valley Center Mid 25' 31 /2

5 CASH, Ty Clearwater Middle 24' 8"

6 HASLETT, Jackson Clearwater Middle 22' 8"

7 GARVER, Daniel Wellington Middle 14' 1"

KETCHUM, Ryan Andover Central MDNS

Flight 3 of 3

1 WHEELER, Jake Augusta MS 38' 10"

2 DAVIS, Logan Valley Center Mid 35' 2"

3 EDENFELD, Tatyn Andover Central M31' 11 /2

4 LANE, Eli Andover Middle S 28' 11"

4 CORBIN, Kaiden Derby Middle Sch 28' 11"

6 CAIN, John Valley Center Mid 27' 91 /2

7 MEJIA, Jonny Wellington Middle 26' 71 /2

8 RICKE, Jared Andover Middle S 26' 41 /2

#56 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WRIGHT, Hagen Wellington Middle 41' 81 /2 2(1) 10

2 GOODNIGHT, Chandler Andover Middle S 39' 10" 2(2) 8

3 RUDY, Matthew Andover Middle S 38' 8" 2(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, Holt Augusta MS 37' 101 /2 2(4) 5

5 GIBBS, Brett Clearwater Middle 37' 31 /2 2(5) 4

6 BOOMERSHINE, Hunter Valley Center Mid 36' 10" 2(6) 3

7 GOULD, Dallas Valley Center Mid 35' 3" 2(7) 2

8 BLUBAUGH, Lance Arkansas City Mid 35' 2" 2(8) 1

9 GILLIG, Alex Valley Center Mid 34' 91 /2 2(9)

10 AVERY, Calvin Andover Central M34' 01 /2 1(1)

11 MORGAN, Kyce Arkansas City Mid 33' 11" 2(10)

12 JIMISON, Dax Clearwater Middle 33' 10" 1(2)

13 SHEERAN, Isaac Andover Central M33' 5" 1(3)

14 JENSEN, Ervin Augusta MS 31' 10" 1(4)

15 HUSSELMAN, Caleb Augusta MS 31' 01 /2 1(5)

16 THOMSEN, Chris Derby Middle Sch 30' 10" 1(6)

17 BLAIR, Tim Wellington Middle 30' 71 /2 1(7)

18 PEAK, Nate Andover Central M30' 6" 1(8)

19 ULMER, Daniel Derby Middle Sch 27' 6" 1(9)

20 SPEAR, Nyk Wellington Middle 22' 4" 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 AVERY, Calvin Andover Central M34' 01 /2

2 JIMISON, Dax Clearwater Middle 33' 10"

3 SHEERAN, Isaac Andover Central M33' 5"

#56 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 JENSEN, Ervin Augusta MS 31' 10"

5 HUSSELMAN, Caleb Augusta MS 31' 01 /2

6 THOMSEN, Chris Derby Middle Sch 30' 10"

7 BLAIR, Tim Wellington Middle 30' 71 /2

8 PEAK, Nate Andover Central M30' 6"

9 ULMER, Daniel Derby Middle Sch 27' 6"

10 SPEAR, Nyk Wellington Middle 22' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 WRIGHT, Hagen Wellington Middle 41' 81 /2

2 GOODNIGHT, Chandler Andover Middle S 39' 10"

3 RUDY, Matthew Andover Middle S 38' 8"

4 WILLIAMS, Holt Augusta MS 37' 101 /2

5 GIBBS, Brett Clearwater Middle 37' 31 /2

6 BOOMERSHINE, Hunter Valley Center Mid 36' 10"

7 GOULD, Dallas Valley Center Mid 35' 3"

8 BLUBAUGH, Lance Arkansas City Mid 35' 2"

9 GILLIG, Alex Valley Center Mid 34' 91 /2

10 MORGAN, Kyce Arkansas City Mid 33' 11"

#59 Men's Discus (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DASHER, Anders Andover Central M104' 4" 2(1) 10

2 WHEELER, Jake Augusta MS 97' 9" 2(2) 8

3 MCCLANAHAN, Marcus Augusta MS 93' 101 /2 2(3) 6

4 RICKE, Jared Andover Middle S 82' 8" 1(1) 5

5 CASH, Ty Clearwater Middle 80' 10" 2(4) 4

6 DAVIS, Logan Valley Center Mid 76' 31 /2 1(2) 3

7 CORBIN, Kaiden Derby Middle Sch 74' 4" 2(5) 2

8 LAMPE, Kaden Valley Center Mid 73' 7" 1(3) 1

9 DAVIS, Joe Andover Middle S 69' 2" 2(6)

10 MEJIA, Jonny Wellington Middle 66' 9" 2(7)

11 JOHNSON, Aden Clearwater Middle 65' 1" 1(4)

12 MADRY, Kros Arkansas City Mid 61' 111 /2 1(5)

13 KETCHUM, Ryan Andover Central M59' 8" 2(8)

14 STAPLETON, Gavin Clearwater Middle 56' 3" 1(6)

15 LEGLEITER, Owen Arkansas City Mid 55' 7" 1(7)

16 TURNER, Bryson Derby Middle Sch 49' 7" 1(8)

17 GARVER, Daniel Wellington Middle 47' 0" 2(9)

KANT, Gabe Augusta MS DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 RICKE, Jared Andover Middle S 82' 8"

2 DAVIS, Logan Valley Center Mid 76' 31 /2

3 LAMPE, Kaden Valley Center Mid 73' 7"

4 JOHNSON, Aden Clearwater Middle 65' 1"
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#59 Men's Discus (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 MADRY, Kros Arkansas City Mid 61' 111 /2

6 STAPLETON, Gavin Clearwater Middle 56' 3"

7 LEGLEITER, Owen Arkansas City Mid 55' 7"

8 TURNER, Bryson Derby Middle Sch 49' 7"

KANT, Gabe Augusta MS DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DASHER, Anders Andover Central M104' 4"

2 WHEELER, Jake Augusta MS 97' 9"

3 MCCLANAHAN, Marcus Augusta MS 93' 101 /2

4 CASH, Ty Clearwater Middle 80' 10"

5 CORBIN, Kaiden Derby Middle Sch 74' 4"

6 DAVIS, Joe Andover Middle S 69' 2"

7 MEJIA, Jonny Wellington Middle 66' 9"

8 KETCHUM, Ryan Andover Central M59' 8"

9 GARVER, Daniel Wellington Middle 47' 0"

#60 Men's Discus (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLUBAUGH, Lance Arkansas City Mid 135' 5" 2(1) 10

2 PEAK, Nate Andover Central M122' 3" 2(2) 8

3 GIBBS, Brett Clearwater Middle 109' 6" 2(3) 6

4 RUDY, Matthew Andover Middle S 108' 01 /2 2(4) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Holt Augusta MS 107' 61 /2 1(1) 4

6 WRIGHT, Hagen Wellington Middle 106' 8" 2(5) 3

7 THOMSEN, Chris Derby Middle Sch 102' 61 /2 2(6) 2

8 MORGAN, Kyce Arkansas City Mid 97' 1" 1(2) 1

9 ULMER, Daniel Derby Middle Sch 96' 101 /2 1(3)

10 GOODNIGHT, Chandler Andover Middle S 93' 41 /2 2(7)

11 GILLIG, Alex Valley Center Mid 78' 5" 2(8)

12 DURRETT, Carter Augusta MS 74' 41 /2 1(4)

13 LAFLIN, Jacob Andover Central M73' 51 /2 1(5)

14 BLAIR, Tim Wellington Middle 72' 111 /2 1(6)

15 JIMISON, Dax Clearwater Middle 69' 11 /2 1(7)

16 BOOMERSHINE, Hunter Valley Center Mid 66' 5" 2(9)

HUSSELMAN, Caleb Augusta MS DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, Holt Augusta MS 107' 61 /2

2 MORGAN, Kyce Arkansas City Mid 97' 1"

3 ULMER, Daniel Derby Middle Sch 96' 101 /2

4 DURRETT, Carter Augusta MS 74' 41 /2

5 LAFLIN, Jacob Andover Central M73' 51 /2

6 BLAIR, Tim Wellington Middle 72' 111 /2

7 JIMISON, Dax Clearwater Middle 69' 11 /2

HUSSELMAN, Caleb Augusta MS DNS

#60 Men's Discus (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 BLUBAUGH, Lance Arkansas City Mid 135' 5"

2 PEAK, Nate Andover Central M122' 3"

3 GIBBS, Brett Clearwater Middle 109' 6"

4 RUDY, Matthew Andover Middle S 108' 01 /2

5 WRIGHT, Hagen Wellington Middle 106' 8"

6 THOMSEN, Chris Derby Middle Sch 102' 61 /2

7 GOODNIGHT, Chandler Andover Middle S 93' 41 /2

8 GILLIG, Alex Valley Center Mid 78' 5"

9 BOOMERSHINE, Hunter Valley Center Mid 66' 5"

#4 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AMEKPORFOR, Maddi Andover Central M 13.26  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 DARE, Kate Andover Central M 13.50  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BELL, Brinklee Andover Middle S 13.76  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 NELSON, Ashlyn Valley Center Mid 13.79  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 FORRESTER, Charlie Andover Middle S 13.83  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 REICHENBERGER, Kami Wellington Middle 13.98  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 KELLY, Alyce Valley Center Mid 14.12  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 GERTEN, Ashlyn Wellington Middle 14.41  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 HOWARD, Avril Derby Middle Sch 14.69  (NW) 1(3)

10 GIBBS, Tessa Clearwater Middle 14.78  (NW) 1(4)

11 LOWE, Kiersten Augusta MS 15.11  (NW) 1(5)

12 THATCHER, Emma Augusta MS 15.35  (NW) 1(6)

13 COPPINS, Adison Derby Middle Sch 15.69  (NW) 1(7)

14 POOL, Kamri Arkansas City Mid 15.86  (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 REICHENBERGER, Kami Wellington Middle 13.98

2 GERTEN, Ashlyn Wellington Middle 14.41

3 HOWARD, Avril Derby Middle Sch 14.69

4 GIBBS, Tessa Clearwater Middle 14.78

5 LOWE, Kiersten Augusta MS 15.11

6 THATCHER, Emma Augusta MS 15.35

7 COPPINS, Adison Derby Middle Sch 15.69

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 AMEKPORFOR, Maddi Andover Central M 13.26

2 DARE, Kate Andover Central M 13.50

3 BELL, Brinklee Andover Middle S 13.76

4 NELSON, Ashlyn Valley Center Mid 13.79

5 FORRESTER, Charlie Andover Middle S 13.83

6 KELLY, Alyce Valley Center Mid 14.12

7 POOL, Kamri Arkansas City Mid 15.86
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 13.16  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 13.18  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 WALKER, Adrian Augusta MS 13.34  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 13.36  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 13.64  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 WAY, Bailey Andover Middle S 13.65  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 FORRNEY, Kylie Andover Middle S 13.75  (NW) 3(6) 2

8 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 14.01  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 BRUNTON, Kelsey Valley Center Mid 14.29  (NW) 2(3)

10 NELSON, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 14.32  (NW) 1(1)

11 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 14.49  (NW) 2(4)

12 KURTZ, Ashlynn Valley Center Mid 14.98  (NW) 2(5)

13 WATTS, Jasmine Clearwater Middle 15.75  (NW) 1(2)

14 FRITZSON, Adreonna Clearwater Middle 16.76  (NW) 1(3)

SMITH, Avery Andover Middle S DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NELSON, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 14.32

2 WATTS, Jasmine Clearwater Middle 15.75

3 FRITZSON, Adreonna Clearwater Middle 16.76

SMITH, Avery Andover Middle S DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 13.64

2 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 14.01

3 BRUNTON, Kelsey Valley Center Mid 14.29

4 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 14.49

5 KURTZ, Ashlynn Valley Center Mid 14.98

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 13.16

2 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 13.18

3 WALKER, Adrian Augusta MS 13.34

4 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 13.36

5 WAY, Bailey Andover Middle S 13.65

6 FORRNEY, Kylie Andover Middle S 13.75

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AMEKPORFOR, Maddi Andover Central M 30.30  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 DARE, Kate Andover Central M 30.43  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 TROTTER, Hayley Clearwater Middle 30.98  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 SPEERE, Kara Augusta MS 31.03  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 FORRESTER, Charlie Andover Middle S 31.39  (NW) 3(4) 4

6 CULLENS, Anna Lisa Wellington Middle 32.66  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 WALKER, Josie Wellington Middle 32.98  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 HOOPER, Lucy Valley Center Mid 33.00  (NW) 2(3) 1

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 GONZALEZ, Larissa Derby Middle Sch 33.05  (NW) 2(4)

10 THATCHER, Emma Augusta MS 33.46  (NW) 1(1)

11 YBARRA, Haillie Andover Middle S 33.55  (NW) 1(2)

12 THOMPSON, Mya Valley Center Mid 34.11  (NW) 1(3)

13 GIBBS, Tessa Clearwater Middle 34.25  (NW) 2(5)

14 HOWARD, Avril Derby Middle Sch 34.50  (NW) 1(4)

15 POOL, Kamri Arkansas City Mid 37.92  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 THATCHER, Emma Augusta MS 33.46

2 YBARRA, Haillie Andover Middle S 33.55

3 THOMPSON, Mya Valley Center Mid 34.11

4 HOWARD, Avril Derby Middle Sch 34.50

5 POOL, Kamri Arkansas City Mid 37.92

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SPEERE, Kara Augusta MS 31.03

2 WALKER, Josie Wellington Middle 32.98

3 HOOPER, Lucy Valley Center Mid 33.00

4 GONZALEZ, Larissa Derby Middle Sch 33.05

5 GIBBS, Tessa Clearwater Middle 34.25

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 AMEKPORFOR, Maddi Andover Central M 30.30

2 DARE, Kate Andover Central M 30.43

3 TROTTER, Hayley Clearwater Middle 30.98

4 FORRESTER, Charlie Andover Middle S 31.39

5 CULLENS, Anna Lisa Wellington Middle 32.66

#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 28.74  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 29.05  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 29.15  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 WAY, Bailey Andover Middle S 29.19  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 30.55  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 NILES, Natalie Arkansas City Mid 31.45  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 KURTZ, Ashlynn Valley Center Mid 31.85  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 MICHAELIS, Lexi Andover Middle S 32.39  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 LERMA, Analisa Valley Center Mid 32.89  (NW) 2(4)

10 LAROUCHE, Justice Clearwater Middle 33.24  (NW) 1(1)

11 JESSOP, Julia Andover Central M 33.37  (NW) 2(5)

12 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 33.86  (NW) 2(6)

13 NELSON, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 33.87  (NW) 1(2)

14 MARTIN, Alexis Augusta MS 34.81  (NW) 1(3)

WATTS, Jasmine Clearwater Middle DNS  (NW) 1

WALKER, Adrian Augusta MS DNS  (NW) 3
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#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAROUCHE, Justice Clearwater Middle 33.24

2 NELSON, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 33.87

3 MARTIN, Alexis Augusta MS 34.81

WATTS, Jasmine Clearwater Middle DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NILES, Natalie Arkansas City Mid 31.45

2 KURTZ, Ashlynn Valley Center Mid 31.85

3 MICHAELIS, Lexi Andover Middle S 32.39

4 LERMA, Analisa Valley Center Mid 32.89

5 JESSOP, Julia Andover Central M 33.37

6 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 33.86

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 28.74

2 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 29.05

3 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 29.15

4 WAY, Bailey Andover Middle S 29.19

5 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 30.55

WALKER, Adrian Augusta MS DNS

#11 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TROTTER, Hayley Clearwater Middle 1:03.96 2(1) 10

2 DARE, Kate Andover Central M 1:04.03 2(2) 8

3 FORRESTER, Charlie Andover Middle S 1:06.76 2(3) 6

4 CULLENS, Anna Lisa Wellington Middle 1:08.22 2(4) 5

5 MCBETH, Kamy Andover Middle S 1:09.14 2(5) 4

6 BROWN, Rachelle Andover Central M 1:09.71 1(1) 3

7 COASH, Ali Valley Center Mid 1:11.20 1(2) 2

8 THOMPSON, Mya Valley Center Mid 1:12.07 2(6) 1

9 ROCHA, Isabel Augusta MS 1:14.20 1(3)

10 GONZALEZ, Larissa Derby Middle Sch 1:15.57 1(4)

11 HASKELL, Kinleigh Augusta MS 1:16.81 1(5)

12 POOL, Kamri Arkansas City Mid 1:17.51 1(6)

13 CHAMPION, Aserea Wellington Middle 1:21.87 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Rachelle Andover Central M 1:09.71

2 COASH, Ali Valley Center Mid 1:11.20

3 ROCHA, Isabel Augusta MS 1:14.20

4 GONZALEZ, Larissa Derby Middle Sch 1:15.57

5 HASKELL, Kinleigh Augusta MS 1:16.81

6 POOL, Kamri Arkansas City Mid 1:17.51

Section 2 of 2

#11 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 TROTTER, Hayley Clearwater Middle 1:03.96

2 DARE, Kate Andover Central M 1:04.03

3 FORRESTER, Charlie Andover Middle S 1:06.76

4 CULLENS, Anna Lisa Wellington Middle 1:08.22

5 MCBETH, Kamy Andover Middle S 1:09.14

6 THOMPSON, Mya Valley Center Mid 1:12.07

7 CHAMPION, Aserea Wellington Middle 1:21.87

#12 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 1:01.39 3(1) 10

2 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M 1:02.21 3(2) 8

3 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 1:02.83 3(3) 6

4 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 1:02.94 3(4) 5

5 STREIT, Laurel Clearwater Middle 1:07.12 2(1) 4

6 NILES, Natalie Arkansas City Mid 1:10.34 2(2) 3

7 CRUM, Kylie Valley Center Mid 1:11.18 2(3) 2

8 HAIN, Kaitlyn Wellington Middle 1:11.99 3(5) 1

9 BROCKMEYER, Cara Andover Middle S 1:12.42 2(4)

10 TIMBERLAKE, Allie Augusta MS 1:13.36 2(5)

11 BOYD, Whitney Valley Center Mid 1:15.33 1(1)

12 LOGUE, Sydni Clearwater Middle 1:18.54 1(2)

13 PHOUTHAVONG, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 1:19.81 1(3)

14 MARRERO, Isabel Andover Middle S 1:26.92 1(4)

15 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 1:35.55 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BOYD, Whitney Valley Center Mid 1:15.33

2 LOGUE, Sydni Clearwater Middle 1:18.54

3 PHOUTHAVONG, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 1:19.81

4 MARRERO, Isabel Andover Middle S 1:26.92

Section 2 of 3

1 STREIT, Laurel Clearwater Middle 1:07.12

2 NILES, Natalie Arkansas City Mid 1:10.34

3 CRUM, Kylie Valley Center Mid 1:11.18

4 BROCKMEYER, Cara Andover Middle S 1:12.42

5 TIMBERLAKE, Allie Augusta MS 1:13.36

Section 3 of 3

1 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 1:01.39

2 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M 1:02.21

3 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 1:02.83

4 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 1:02.94

5 HAIN, Kaitlyn Wellington Middle 1:11.99

6 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 1:35.55
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#16 Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WOOD, Lana Augusta MS 2:45.34 10

2 CRAWFORD, Savanna Andover Middle S 2:50.18 8

3 GIBBS, Tessa Clearwater Middle 2:53.64 6

4 HARPER, Alison Andover Central M 2:54.54 5

5 HABERICHTER, Kara Andover Middle S 2:56.27 4

6 JONES, Sam Andover Central M 2:57.84 3

7 FLESKE, Jordan Andover Central M 3:01.35 2

8 MUNSON, Mika Arkansas City Mid 3:01.64 1

9 BROWN, Jordyn Wellington Middle 3:05.55

10 KINNIBURGH, Kelsie Valley Center Mid 3:07.81

11 FRANKE, Peyton Wellington Middle 3:11.64

12 RAY, Ryan Arkansas City Mid 3:15.69

STRUTHERS, Taylor Clearwater Middle DNS

#15 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCALLISTER, Sara Augusta MS 2:45.97 10

2 ZWEIFEL, Porsha Augusta MS 2:49.60 8

3 HAIN, Kaitlyn Wellington Middle 2:52.89 6

4 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 2:54.47 5

5 SCAGLIONE, Faith Andover Central M 2:54.85 4

6 RERICK, Emily Andover Central M 2:59.46 3

7 MCADAM, Bridget Derby Middle Sch 3:03.92 2

8 BROCKMEYER, Cara Andover Middle S 3:12.63 1

9 FOLEY, Paitynn Clearwater Middle 3:15.02

10 REY, Nuriah Clearwater Middle 3:19.46

11 WEKAMP, Kelsey Andover Middle S 3:25.91

12 CUNNINGHAM, Maddies Andover Central M 3:32.34

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CRAWFORD, Savanna Andover Middle S 6:02.92 10

2 PALYASH, Lauren Andover Middle S 6:06.71 8

3 MCBETH, Kamy Andover Middle S 6:08.94 6

4 SHAEFER, Grace Andover Central M 6:25.32 5

5 KINNIBURGH, Kelsie Valley Center Mid 6:27.67 4

6 SWANSON, Katy Andover Central M 6:28.80 3

7 WHITNEY, Brecken Clearwater Middle 6:35.05 2

8 SOLBERG, Reece Andover Central M 6:38.44 1

9 FREEMAN, Abbey Clearwater Middle 6:47.46

10 SELLE, Hannah Arkansas City Mid 6:50.31

11 BROWN, Jordyn Wellington Middle 7:00.38

12 FRANKE, Peyton Wellington Middle 7:31.00

13 MILLER, Arika Wellington Middle 7:39.67

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCALLISTER, Sara Augusta MS 6:05.27 2(1) 10

2 ANDERSON , Alexandra Andover Middle S 6:17.59 2(2) 8

3 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 6:18.38 2(3) 6

4 ONELIO, Mia Arkansas City Mid 6:22.48 2(4) 5

5 LINDNER, Jamie Augusta MS 6:28.44 2(5) 4

6 RERICK, Emily Andover Central M 6:36.58 2(6) 3

7 GONZALES, Macy Wellington Middle 7:02.29 2(7) 2

8 FORSLUND, Emilee Wellington Middle 7:18.69 1(1) 1

9 RAJU, Anoushka Andover Central M 7:31.34 1(2)

10 DOWNS, Taylor Andover Middle S 7:36.88 1(3)

11 CUNNINGHAM, Maddies Andover Central M 7:39.31 1(4)

12 BERLIN, Brooke Clearwater Middle 8:03.08 1(5)

13 BOCK, Ellie Clearwater Middle 8:13.19 1(6)

14 GARRISON, Audrie Clearwater Middle 8:20.79 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FORSLUND, Emilee Wellington Middle 7:18.69

2 RAJU, Anoushka Andover Central M 7:31.34

3 DOWNS, Taylor Andover Middle S 7:36.88

4 CUNNINGHAM, Maddies Andover Central M 7:39.31

5 BERLIN, Brooke Clearwater Middle 8:03.08

6 BOCK, Ellie Clearwater Middle 8:13.19

7 GARRISON, Audrie Clearwater Middle 8:20.79

Section 2 of 2

1 MCALLISTER, Sara Augusta MS 6:05.27

2 ANDERSON , Alexandra Andover Middle S 6:17.59

3 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 6:18.38

4 ONELIO, Mia Arkansas City Mid 6:22.48

5 LINDNER, Jamie Augusta MS 6:28.44

6 RERICK, Emily Andover Central M 6:36.58

7 GONZALES, Macy Wellington Middle 7:02.29

#22 Women's 3200 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCENTIRE, Gretta Derby Middle Sch 13:25.15 10

2 MCADAM, Bridget Derby Middle Sch 15:39.33 8

3 MCCLELLAN, Elizabeth Andover Central M 16:16.90 6

4 WEKAMP, Kelsey Andover Middle S 17:13.27 5

5 DOWNS, Taylor Andover Middle S 17:14.53 4

#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CULLENS, Anna Lisa Wellington Middle 16.41  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 REICHENBERGER, Kami Wellington Middle 17.69  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 JEFFERSON, Jaylee Andover Central M 18.25  (NW) 2(3) 6
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#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 WAZENEGGER, Paige Andover Central M 18.57  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 MEIER, Halle Andover Middle S 18.78  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 SMITH, Sykora Valley Center Mid 19.61  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 PETERSON, Aspen Augusta MS 19.70  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 FULLER, Anniston Andover Middle S 19.87  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 MUNSON, Mika Arkansas City Mid 21.60  (NW) 1(3)

10 MARTIN, Mia Clearwater Middle 21.88  (NW) 1(4)

HULSE, Kaitlynn Augusta MS DNF  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEIER, Halle Andover Middle S 18.78

2 SMITH, Sykora Valley Center Mid 19.61

3 MUNSON, Mika Arkansas City Mid 21.60

4 MARTIN, Mia Clearwater Middle 21.88

HULSE, Kaitlynn Augusta MS DNF

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CULLENS, Anna Lisa Wellington Middle 16.41

2 REICHENBERGER, Kami Wellington Middle 17.69

3 JEFFERSON, Jaylee Andover Central M 18.25

4 WAZENEGGER, Paige Andover Central M 18.57

5 PETERSON, Aspen Augusta MS 19.70

6 FULLER, Anniston Andover Middle S 19.87

#26 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 16.49  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ADAMS, Pallas Andover Central M 17.26  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 FRISTOE, Sabina Wellington Middle 17.98  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 GERBERDING, Hayley Clearwater Middle 18.26  (NW) 1(2) 4.5

4 BROWN, Lauren Andover Middle S 18.26  (NW) 2(3) 4.5

6 RIEDEL, Avery Augusta MS 19.06  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 KURTZ, Ashlynn Valley Center Mid 19.30  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 MICHAELIS, Lexi Andover Middle S 20.24  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 SLAGLE, Amanda Derby Middle Sch 20.89  (NW) 2(6)

10 TURNER, Katrina Derby Middle Sch 21.13  (NW) 1(4)

ABRAMS, Elle Arkansas City Mid NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRISTOE, Sabina Wellington Middle 17.98

2 GERBERDING, Hayley Clearwater Middle 18.26

3 MICHAELIS, Lexi Andover Middle S 20.24

4 TURNER, Katrina Derby Middle Sch 21.13

ABRAMS, Elle Arkansas City Mid NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#26 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 16.49

2 ADAMS, Pallas Andover Central M 17.26

3 BROWN, Lauren Andover Middle S 18.26

4 RIEDEL, Avery Augusta MS 19.06

5 KURTZ, Ashlynn Valley Center Mid 19.30

6 SLAGLE, Amanda Derby Middle Sch 20.89

#30 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CULLENS, Anna Lisa Wellington Middle 32.55  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BELL, Brinklee Andover Middle S 35.47  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, Sykora Valley Center Mid 36.11  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 JEFFERSON, Jaylee Andover Central M 36.23  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 FOUST, Tori Andover Central M 36.53  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 PETERSON, Aspen Augusta MS 37.89  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 FULLER, Anniston Andover Middle S 39.94  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 MUNSON, Mika Arkansas City Mid 40.27  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 CHAMPION, Aserea Wellington Middle 41.53  (NW) 2(5)

HULSE, Kaitlynn Augusta MS DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JEFFERSON, Jaylee Andover Central M 36.23

2 PETERSON, Aspen Augusta MS 37.89

3 FULLER, Anniston Andover Middle S 39.94

4 MUNSON, Mika Arkansas City Mid 40.27

HULSE, Kaitlynn Augusta MS DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CULLENS, Anna Lisa Wellington Middle 32.55

2 BELL, Brinklee Andover Middle S 35.47

3 SMITH, Sykora Valley Center Mid 36.11

4 FOUST, Tori Andover Central M 36.53

5 CHAMPION, Aserea Wellington Middle 41.53

#29 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M 31.71  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 31.91  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 GERBERDING, Hayley Clearwater Middle 35.06  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 35.55  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 SMITH, Avery Andover Middle S 36.53  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 CLARK, Lauren Valley Center Mid 37.81  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 RENVILLE, Malori Augusta MS 37.99  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 SLAGLE, Amanda Derby Middle Sch 38.02  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 ANDERSON , Alexandra Andover Middle S 40.56  (NW) 1(3)

10 TURNER, Katrina Derby Middle Sch 42.26  (NW) 1(4)

11 NEWBERRY, Baylee Wellington Middle 42.73  (NW) 1(5)
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#29 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

ABRAMS, Elle Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Avery Andover Middle S 36.53

2 SLAGLE, Amanda Derby Middle Sch 38.02

3 ANDERSON , Alexandra Andover Middle S 40.56

4 TURNER, Katrina Derby Middle Sch 42.26

5 NEWBERRY, Baylee Wellington Middle 42.73

ABRAMS, Elle Arkansas City Mid DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M 31.71

2 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 31.91

3 GERBERDING, Hayley Clearwater Middle 35.06

4 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 35.55

5 CLARK, Lauren Valley Center Mid 37.81

6 RENVILLE, Malori Augusta MS 37.99

#33 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Valley Center Middle School (A) 54.70 10

2 Andover Middle School (A) 55.70 8

3 Andover Central Middle School (A) 56.25 6

4 Wellington Middle School (A) 57.84 5

5 Augusta MS (A) 58.36 4

6 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 1:04.78 3

7 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:08.64 2

#34 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 54.29 10

2 Andover Middle School (A) 55.27 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 56.54 6

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 59.07 5

5 Augusta MS (A) 1:00.73 4

6 Derby Middle School (A) 1:02.87 3

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 1:06.41 2

#38 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:59.27 10

2 Andover Middle School (A) 2:07.05 8

3 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:07.26 6

4 Augusta MS (A) 2:08.61 5

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:18.39 4

6 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:21.48 3

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:22.79 2

#37 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 1:57.22 10

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 2:02.75 8

3 Augusta MS (A) 2:04.21 6

4 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:05.78 5

5 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:10.37 4

6 Derby Middle School (A) 2:14.56 3

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:26.41 2

#41 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 4:44.37 10

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:45.07 8

3 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:58.37 6

4 Augusta MS (A) 5:04.76 5

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:26.80 4

6 Clearwater Middle School (A) 5:39.73 3

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:51.68 2

#42 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Augusta MS (A) 4:49.96 10

2 Andover Middle School (A) 4:52.29 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:53.17 6

4 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:56.34 5

5 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:08.40 4

6 Clearwater Middle School (A) 5:09.29 3

7 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:20.13 2

#44 Women's 800m DMR (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 2:11.76 10

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:12.70 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 2:13.98 6

4 Augusta MS (A) 2:16.30 5

5 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:28.85 4

6 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:34.80 3

7 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:35.30 2

#46 Women's 1600m DMR (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 5:04.79 10

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:06.93 8

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 5:14.66 6

4 Valley Center Middle School (A) 5:16.51 5

5 Augusta MS (A) 5:27.01 4

6 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:37.41 3

7 Andover Central Middle School (A) 5:44.20 2
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#50 Women's High Jump (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WOOD, Lana Augusta MS 4' 6" 10

2 BOND, Emma Valley Center Mid 4' 4" 8

3 FITCH, Addison Valley Center Mid 4' 4" 6

4 WALKER, Josie Wellington Middle 4' 2" 4.5

4 DALZIEL, Gracie Augusta MS 4' 2" 4.5

6 TANNER, Paige Andover Central M4' 2" 2

6 STEVENSON, Jadyn Augusta MS 4' 2" 2

6 HALL, Sophie Andover Middle S 4' 2" 2

9 YBARRA, Haillie Andover Middle S 3' 11"

9 WASHINGTON, Jaylin Andover Central M3' 11"

9 GAGNON, Lexi Andover Middle S 3' 11"

12 RAMIREZ, Crystal Wellington Middle 3' 8"

MCBEE, Raegan Clearwater Middle FOUL

PAULSEN, Allie Andover Central MFOUL

MARTIN, Mia Clearwater Middle FOUL

#49 Women's High Jump (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 4' 10" 10

2 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M4' 8" 8

3 BERLIN, Brooke Clearwater Middle 4' 6" 6

4 LIVERNOIS, Mariah Andover Central M4' 4" 4.5

4 NILES, Natalie Arkansas City Mid 4' 4" 4.5

6 CHAPPEEL, Sabrina Augusta MS 4' 4" 2.5

6 WINTER, Tess Clearwater Middle 4' 4" 2.5

8 RENVILLE, Malori Augusta MS 4' 1" 1

8 TIMBERLAKE, Allie Augusta MS 4' 1" 1

10 FICKEN, Amanda Andover Central M4' 1"

10 SMITH, Avery Andover Middle S 4' 1"

10 GONZALES, Macy Wellington Middle 4' 1"

13 ABRAMS, Elle Arkansas City Mid 3' 10"

13 BOYD, Whitney Valley Center Mid 3' 10"

13 MCGOVERN, Grace Andover Middle S 3' 10"

13 WINTER, Grace Andover Middle S 3' 10"

SHOAF, Miranda Clearwater Middle NH

#53 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCMICHAEL, Trinity Augusta MS 14' 21 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WOOD, Lana Augusta MS 14' 0"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BELL, Brinklee Andover Middle S 13' 11"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 AMEKPORFOR, Maddi Andover Central M13' 51 /2  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 KLEIN, Taci Andover Middle S 13' 4"  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 SMITH, Carly Andover Middle S 13' 21 /2  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 HUGHES, Shiney Wellington Middle 12' 7"  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 GERTEN, Ashlyn Wellington Middle 12' 61 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

#53 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 PAULSEN, Allie Andover Central M12' 6"  (NW) 2(7)

10 GONZALEZ, Larissa Derby Middle Sch 12' 41 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 BOND, Emma Valley Center Mid 12' 11 /2  (NW) 2(8)

12 COPPINS, Adison Derby Middle Sch 11' 10"  (NW) 1(4)

13 GOOCH, Kalea Clearwater Middle 11' 7"  (NW) 1(5)

14 ROCHA, Isabel Augusta MS 11' 11 /2  (NW) 1(6)

15 GRADY, Jesse Valley Center Mid 11' 1"  (NW) 1(7)

16 BELL, Allison Andover Central M11' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

17 HANSEN, Maley Arkansas City Mid 10' 113 /4  (NW) 1(9)

18 GILL, Aubrey Clearwater Middle 9' 10"  (NW) 1(10)

PERDUE, Riley Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 AMEKPORFOR, Maddi Andover Central M13' 51 /2  (NW)

2 HUGHES, Shiney Wellington Middle 12' 7"  (NW)

3 GONZALEZ, Larissa Derby Middle Sch 12' 41 /2  (NW)

4 COPPINS, Adison Derby Middle Sch 11' 10"  (NW)

5 GOOCH, Kalea Clearwater Middle 11' 7"  (NW)

6 ROCHA, Isabel Augusta MS 11' 11 /2  (NW)

7 GRADY, Jesse Valley Center Mid 11' 1"  (NW)

8 BELL, Allison Andover Central M11' 0"  (NW)

9 HANSEN, Maley Arkansas City Mid 10' 113 /4  (NW)

10 GILL, Aubrey Clearwater Middle 9' 10"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCMICHAEL, Trinity Augusta MS 14' 21 /2  (NW)

2 WOOD, Lana Augusta MS 14' 0"  (NW)

3 BELL, Brinklee Andover Middle S 13' 11"  (NW)

4 KLEIN, Taci Andover Middle S 13' 4"  (NW)

5 SMITH, Carly Andover Middle S 13' 21 /2  (NW)

6 GERTEN, Ashlyn Wellington Middle 12' 61 /2  (NW)

7 PAULSEN, Allie Andover Central M12' 6"  (NW)

8 BOND, Emma Valley Center Mid 12' 11 /2  (NW)

PERDUE, Riley Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW)

#54 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 15' 01 /2  (NW) 10

2 STREIT, Laurel Clearwater Middle 14' 11 /4  (NW) 8

3 BLACKWOOD, Cheyenne Valley Center Mid 13' 9"  (NW) 6

4 ENGLE, Libby Andover Central M13' 7"  (NW) 5

5 FICKEN, Amanda Andover Central M13' 6"  (NW) 4

6 SMITH, Kallie Augusta MS 13' 2"  (NW) 3

7 SENGTHAVORN, Destiny Derby Middle Sch 13' 11 /2  (NW) 2

8 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 12' 101 /2  (NW) 1

9 MARTIN, Alexis Augusta MS 12' 8"  (NW)
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#54 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 CHAPPEEL, Sabrina Augusta MS 12' 8"  (NW)

11 MCGOVERN, Grace Andover Middle S 12' 71 /4  (NW)

12 WOLF, Josey Wellington Middle 12' 41 /2  (NW)

13 CLARK, Haley Derby Middle Sch 11' 91 /2  (NW)

14 PATTERSON, Landyn Andover Central M11' 2"  (NW)

15 BECKER, Brooklyn Andover Middle S 10' 111 /2  (NW)

16 ABRAMS, Elle Arkansas City Mid 10' 4"  (NW)

17 SPENCER, Kalia Clearwater Middle 9' 5"  (NW)

18 JONES, Madison Andover Middle S 8' 01 /2  (NW)

FOLEY, Paitynn Clearwater Middle FOUL  (NW)

#58 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARTER, Jacey Clearwater Middle 30' 10" 10

2 GULICK, Heidi Wellington Middle 29' 2" 8

3 SPEERE, Jenna Augusta MS 29' 11 /4 6

4 MCMICHAEL, Trinity Augusta MS 29' 1" 5

5 CARLSON, Carli Clearwater Middle 28' 5" 4

6 CAMFIELD, Ashlee Andover Central M28' 11 /2 3

7 HUTCHINSON, Alex Clearwater Middle 27' 9" 2

8 PRIDE, Olivia Arkansas City Mid 27' 6" 1

9 KRAFT, Karis Valley Center Mid 27' 0"

10 FETTY, Kaitlyn Valley Center Mid 25' 11"

11 ROBBINS, Lydia Augusta MS 25' 91 /2

12 HUGHES, Shiney Wellington Middle 25' 51 /2

13 STEFANEK, Nancy Andover Central M25' 23 /4

14 GORDON, Sophia Valley Center Mid 25' 21 /2

14 FOSTER, Kenzie Andover Middle S 25' 21 /2

16 HERNANDEZ, Annicka Arkansas City Mid 23' 71 /2

17 AST, Brianne Wellington Middle 22' 11"

18 FLESKE, Brooklyn Andover Central M22' 101 /2

19 JONES, Tobi Andover Middle S 22' 5"

20 TURNER, Alivia Derby Middle Sch 20' 8"

21 WOODS, Lauryn Derby Middle Sch 17' 101 /2

RICH, Tayeah Arkansas City Mid DNS

HALL, Sophie Andover Middle S DNS

#57 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BURNS, Averie Wellington Middle 34' 6" 10

2 HERDMAN, Kayleigh Clearwater Middle 33' 0" 8

3 PALMER, Emma Valley Center Mid 30' 111 /2 6

4 BECERRA, Jamie Wellington Middle 30' 4" 5

5 TIGER, Ahanawake Arkansas City Mid 30' 01 /2 4

6 EMMOT, Kadyne Andover Central M29' 63 /4 3

7 RICKER, Annalyn Valley Center Mid 28' 111 /2 2

#57 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 GARRETSON, Julianna Andover Central M28' 5" 1

9 MCMICHAEL, Savannah Augusta MS 27' 7"

9 CROMER, Madison Andover Central M27' 7"

11 WINTER, Tess Clearwater Middle 27' 31 /2

12 VALVERDE KIEFFER, Rosa Arkansas City Mid 27' 2"

13 WILLIAMS, Jayda Valley Center Mid 26' 81 /2

14 WESTMORELAND, Riley Wellington Middle 26' 71 /2

15 RATCLIFF, Reese Augusta MS 26' 5"

16 DODDS, Kennadee Augusta MS 26' 03 /4

17 KOOSER, Rebecca Derby Middle Sch 24' 61 /2

17 WEKAMP, Kelsey Andover Middle S 24' 61 /2

19 MENDOZA, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 24' 6"

HOWARD, Ava Derby Middle Sch DNS

MCCUNE, Katie Clearwater Middle DNS

#62 Women's Discus (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROBBINS, Lydia Augusta MS 73' 21 /2 2(1) 10

2 PRIDE, Olivia Arkansas City Mid 68' 3" 2(2) 8

3 CARLSON, Carli Clearwater Middle 65' 0" 2(3) 6

4 SKAER, Libbi Augusta MS 60' 41 /2 2(4) 5

5 WENTWORTH, Brooke Clearwater Middle 58' 61 /2 1(1) 4

6 GULICK, Heidi Wellington Middle 58' 31 /2 2(5) 3

7 HALL, Sophie Andover Middle S 57' 61 /2 2(6) 2

8 FETTY, Kaitlyn Valley Center Mid 52' 10" 1(2) 1

9 STEFANEK, Nancy Andover Central M50' 11" 2(7)

10 HUGHES, Shiney Wellington Middle 49' 9" 2(8)

11 GORDON, Sophia Valley Center Mid 46' 9" 1(3)

12 FLESKE, Brooklyn Andover Central M43' 9" 1(4)

13 NEEDHAM, Abbie Andover Middle S 40' 71 /2 1(5)

14 HERNANDEZ, Annicka Arkansas City Mid 40' 21 /2 1(6)

15 TURNER, Alivia Derby Middle Sch 38' 4" 1(7)

16 WOODS, Lauryn Derby Middle Sch 30' 9" 1(8)

SPEERE, Jenna Augusta MS DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WENTWORTH, Brooke Clearwater Middle 58' 61 /2

2 FETTY, Kaitlyn Valley Center Mid 52' 10"

3 GORDON, Sophia Valley Center Mid 46' 9"

4 FLESKE, Brooklyn Andover Central M43' 9"

5 NEEDHAM, Abbie Andover Middle S 40' 71 /2

6 HERNANDEZ, Annicka Arkansas City Mid 40' 21 /2

7 TURNER, Alivia Derby Middle Sch 38' 4"

8 WOODS, Lauryn Derby Middle Sch 30' 9"

Flight 2 of 2
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#62 Women's Discus (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 ROBBINS, Lydia Augusta MS 73' 21 /2

2 PRIDE, Olivia Arkansas City Mid 68' 3"

3 CARLSON, Carli Clearwater Middle 65' 0"

4 SKAER, Libbi Augusta MS 60' 41 /2

5 GULICK, Heidi Wellington Middle 58' 31 /2

6 HALL, Sophie Andover Middle S 57' 61 /2

7 STEFANEK, Nancy Andover Central M50' 11"

8 HUGHES, Shiney Wellington Middle 49' 9"

SPEERE, Jenna Augusta MS DNS

#61 Women's Discus (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 EMMOT, Kadyne Andover Central M95' 8" 10

2 HERDMAN, Kayleigh Clearwater Middle 90' 81 /2 8

3 KELLEY, Acacia Valley Center Mid 78' 71 /2 6

4 MENDOZA, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 77' 6" 5

5 WINTER, Tess Clearwater Middle 74' 11" 4

6 DOWER, Caroline Andover Central M69' 111 /2 3

7 MCMICHAEL, Savannah Augusta MS 67' 71 /2 2

8 MILNE, Cara Andover Middle S 65' 4" 1

9 BURNS, Averie Wellington Middle 61' 1"

10 PALMER, Emma Valley Center Mid 60' 10"

11 VALVERDE KIEFFER, Rosa Arkansas City Mid 59' 1"

12 KOOSER, Rebecca Derby Middle Sch 52' 101 /2

13 NATVIG, Madeline Augusta MS 51' 51 /2

14 WESTMORELAND, Grace Wellington Middle 46' 111 /2

15 WEKAMP, Kelsey Andover Middle S 46' 5"

DODDS, Kennadee Augusta MS DNS

HOWARD, Ava Derby Middle Sch DNS

7th Grade Girls Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Andover Middle School ANDO 128

2 Andover Central Middle School AND2 122

3 Augusta MS AUGU 99.5

4 Valley Center Middle School VALL 73

5 Wellington Middle School WELL 72.5

6 Clearwater Middle School CLEA 62

7 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 24

7th Grade Boys Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Andover Middle School ANDO 128

2 Augusta MS AUGU 112

3 Andover Central Middle School AND2 102

4 Valley Center Middle School VALL 74

5 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 67

6 Wellington Middle School WELL 34

7th Grade Boys Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Clearwater Middle School CLEA 31

8 Derby Middle School DERB 30

8th Grade Girls Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Andover Central Middle School AND2 154.5

2 Wellington Middle School WELL 102

3 Augusta MS AUGU 76.5

4 Andover Middle School ANDO 75.5

5 Clearwater Middle School CLEA 69

6 Valley Center Middle School VALL 54

7 Derby Middle School DERB 48

8 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 35.5

8th Grade Boys Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Augusta MS AUGU 127

2 Andover Central Middle School AND2 102

3 Andover Middle School ANDO 87

4 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 77

5 Wellington Middle School WELL 72

6 Valley Center Middle School VALL 56

7 Derby Middle School DERB 31

8 Clearwater Middle School CLEA 29
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